
191—90.25(505) Penalties. An insurer or producer or licensee that violates a requirement of these rules 
shall be found to have committed a violation of Iowa Code section 507B.4 in addition to any other 
penalties provided by the laws of this state.
[ARC 7741C, IAB 3/20/24, effective 4/24/24]
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https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/ico/chapter/507B.4.pdf

